Form PT	ro-1595 	02-08-2001	SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce C 2(
(Rev. 6-) OMB N	93) o. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	101608749	Patent and Trademark Office LYB 401 (10025386	
1	Fo the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ics):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Michael Liehr Lothar Schäfer	Nam	e: BALZERS UND LEYBOLD DEUTSCHLAND HOLDING AG (formerly LEYBOLD SYSTEMS GmbH)	
Additio	onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach			
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Inter	nal Address:	
⊠	Assignment	Merger Stree	et Address: Wilhelm-Rohn-Strasse 25 63450 Hanau, Germany	
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ■ Yes □No	
	Other	Addi	$\frac{1}{1000} = \frac{1}{1000} = 1$	
Exe	cution Date: <u>November 15 and Decemb</u>	<u>ber 4, 2000</u>		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/7/9525			
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>November 15 and November</u> <u>30, 2000</u>			
		with a new application, the ex	ecution date of the application is: <u>November 15 and November</u>	
	30, 2000			
			B. Patent No.(s)	
5.	30, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to whom controls	Additional numbers attached	B. Patent No.(s)	
5.	30, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers attached ¹ rrespondence 6.	B. Patent No.(s) ? □Yes ⊠No	
5.	30, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to whom concorning document should be mailed	Additional numbers attached rrespondence 6. 1 7.	 B. Patent No.(s) ? □ Yes ⊠ No Total number of applications and patents involved: □ 	
5.	30, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to whom concorning document should be mailed Name: James R. Crawford	Additional numbers attached rrespondence 6. 1 7.	 B. Patent No.(s) ? □ Yes ⊠ No Total number of applications and patents involved: □ Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed 	
5.	30, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to whom concorning document should be mailed Name: James R. Crawford Internal Address: FULBRIGHT & JA	Additional numbers attached: trespondence 6. 1 7. WORSKI L.L.P.	 B. Patent No.(s) ? □ Yes ⊠ No Total number of applications and patents involved: □ Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed △ Authorization to be charged to deposit account 	
5.	30, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to whom concorning document should be mailed Name:	Additional numbers attached trrespondence 6. t 7. t 7. WORSKI L.L.P. 8.	 B. Patent No.(s) ? □ Yes ⊠ No Total number of applications and patents involved: □ Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed 	
5.	30, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to whom concorning document should be mailed Name: James R. Crawford Internal Address: FULBRIGHT & JA	Additional numbers attached: trespondence 6. 1 7. WORSKI L.L.P.	 B. Patent No.(s) ? □ Yes ⊠ No ? □ Yes ⊠ No Total number of applications and patents involved: □ Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> Enclosed ⊠ Authorization to be charged to deposit account Deposit Account Number: <u>500624 (if check is not attached)</u> 	
5.	30, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to whom concorning document should be mailed Name:	Additional numbers attached trrespondence 6. t 7. t 7. WORSKI L.L.P. 8.	 B. Patent No.(s) ? □ Yes ⊠ No Total number of applications and patents involved: □ Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorization to be charged to deposit account Deposit Account Number:500624 (if check is not attached)	
5.	30, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to whom concorning document should be mailed Name: James R. Crawford Internal Address: FULBRIGHT & JA Street Address: 666 Fifth Av City: New York State: Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief original document. James R. Crawford Name of Person Signing	Additional numbers attached! trrespondence 6. 1 7. MORSKI L.L.P. 7. renue 8. Zip: 10103 DO NOT USE THIS f., the foregoing information is Man Man Signature	 B. Patent No.(s) ? □ Yes ⊠ No Total number of applications and patents involved: □ Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> Enclosed Authorization to be charged to deposit account Deposit Account Number: <u>500624 (if check is not attached)</u> (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by Deposit Account SPACE strue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the <u>December 13, 2000</u> Date 	
	<u>30, 2000</u> A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to whom concorning document should be mailed Name: Jumes R. Crawford Internal Address: FULBRIGHT & JA Street Address: 666 Fifth Av City: New York State: Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief original document. James R. Crawford Name of Person Signing	Additional numbers attached! trrespondence 6. 1 7. MORSKI L.L.P. 7. renue 8. Zip: 10103 DO NOT USE THIS f., the foregoing information is Man Man Signature	 B. Patent No.(s) ? □ Yes ⊠ No Total number of applications and patents involved: □ Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> Enclosed Authorization to be charged to deposit account Deposit Account Number: <u>500624 (if check is not attached)</u> (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by Deposit Account SPACE strue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the <u>December 13, 2000</u> 	

ADDITIONAL NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES)

FRAUNHOFER-GESELLSCHAFT ZUR FÖRDERUNG DER ANGEWANDTEN FORSCHUNG e.V.

Leonrodstrasse 68 80636 München, Germany

PATENT REEL: 011489 FRAME: 0682

.

のとうけいりらい

LYB-401 (10025386)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the undersigned [hereinafter (collectively) "ASSIGNOR"] have invented certain new and useful improvements in

DEVICE FOR THE PLASMA DEPOSITION OF A POLYCRYSTALINE DIAMOND

for which an application for United States Letters Patent is filed concurrently herewith.

WHEREAS BALZERS UND LEYBOLD DEUTSCHLAND HOLDING AG (formerly LEYBOLD SYSTEMS GmbH) Wilhelm-Rohn-Strasse 25 63450 Hanau, Germany

and

FRAUNHOFER-GESELLSCHAFT ZUR FÖRDERUNG DER ANGEWANDTEN FORSCHUNG e.V. Leonrodstrasse 68 80636 München, Germany

<u>Germans</u> corporations (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the said ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, and all other countries.

SAID ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and for the use of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

697145.1

PATENT REEL: 011489 FRAME: 0683

1

WITNESS, the hand and seal of the ASSIGNOR on the date(s) indicated.

Date(s)

Signature(s)

-11/15/2000

Date(s)

4.12.00

Michael Liehr

Signature(s) Lothar Schäfer

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. 666 Fifth Avenue New York, New York 10103

697145.1

RECORDED: 12/13/2000

2

PATENT REEL: 011489 FRAME: 0684